assets and IAS 36‐ Impairment of cash generating assets.

Fixed asset corrections

2009 2008

R R

CACADU DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

Net effect on the Accumulated surplus account 4 208 853

The net effect of the restatements were as follows:

2007

Debtors (Net decrease) 154 187

Deferred income ‐ Unspent grants 15 000 000

Net Increase of accumulated surplus 15 154 187

2009 2008

R R

CACADU DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

2008

Comparatives

Creditors  1 601 712

Deferred income ‐ Unspent grants 21 654

Bank (Net increase) 46 496

Property, Plant and Equipment (619 945)

VAT 3 013 891

Debtors (Net decrease) (32 865)

Long term liabilities 177 910

Net Increase of accumulated surplus 4 208 853

Total net increase of unappropraited surplus 19 363 040

2008 2008

Restated  As Previously

stated

Revenue 196 214 773   196 205 716

Rental 855 266   855 266

Investment Interest 22 437 022   22 374 008

Other Interest 185 382   185 382

Income for agency services 26 994   26 994

Government grants and subsidies 166 431 831   166 431 831

Tariffs and Charges 205 861   205 861

Property Rates 28 488   28 488

Other revenue 1 981 596   1 981 596

Actuarial gain on valuation of post retirement benefits 1 146 337   1 146 337

Gains on disposal of property, plant and equipment 2 915 996   2 969 953

Expenditure 179 761 345   179 744 649

Employee related costs 24 330 977   24 331 377

Remuneration of Councillors 3 805 926   3 805 926

Contribution to bad debt provision 7 930 583   7 930 583

Collection costs 156 550   156 550

Depreciation 2 523 414   2 523 414

Repairs and maintenance 650 826   650 826

Finance Costs 112 739   112 739

Bulk services 13 238   13 238

Contracted services 2 514 672   2 514 672

Conditional Grant expenditure 106 296 645   106 296 645

Other Grants and Subsidies paid 6 033 000   6 033 000

General expenses‐other 19 746 221   19 729 126

Discounting of post retirement benefit obligation 4 494 833   4 494 833

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 1 106 965   1 106 965

Cross subsidisation 44 756   44 756